
Bid Details/�बड�बड  �ववरण�ववरण

Bid End Date/Time/�बड�बड  बंदबंद  होनेहोने  क�क�  तार�खतार�ख//समयसमय 25-01-2025 20:00:00

Bid Opening Date/Time/�बड�बड  खुलनेखुलने  क�क�  तार�खतार�ख//समयसमय 25-01-2025 20:30:00

Bid Offer Validity (From End Date)/�बड�बड  पेशकशपेशकश  वैधतावैधता
((बंदबंद  होनेहोने  क�क�  तार�खतार�ख  सेसे)) 60 (Days)

Ministry/State Name/मं ालयमं ालय//रा!यरा!य  काका  नामनाम Ministry Of Ayush

Department Name/�वभाग�वभाग  काका  नामनाम Na

Organisation Name/संगठनसंगठन  काका  नामनाम N/a

Office Name/काया%लयकाया%लय  काका  नामनाम Ayd Ballari

&ेता&ेता  ईमेलईमेल//Buyer  Email jyothivs77.ay@ka.gov.in

Total Quantity/कुलकुल  मा ामा ा 26

Item Category/मदमद  केटेगर�केटेगर� Title1 , Title2 , Title3 , Title4 , Title5

GeMARPTS  म)म)  खोजीखोजी  गईगई  ,-.ंग,-.ंग  / Searched Strings
used in GeMARPTS

Laptop, ALL IN ONE DESKTOP, Mini Desktop, A4- laser jet Tank MF
Printer with Network and Duplex, A4-Ink tank MF Printer with
Network and Duplex

 

Bid Number/बोली &मांक (�बड सं/या): GEM/2025/B/5781899
Dated/0दनांक : 04-01-2025

Bid Document/  �बड�बड  द-तावेज़द-तावेज़

1 / 9



GeMARPTS  म)म)  खोजाखोजा  गयागया  प9रणामप9रणाम  / Searched Result
generated in GeMARPTS

Searched String: Laptop

LAPTOP CADDY, Office Bags and Laptop Bags, Laptop - Notebook,
Rugged Notebook - Laptop, Semi Rugged Notebook - Laptop, Study
or Laptop Table, Cleaning Duster (V2), High End Laptop - Notebook,
Power Bank for Mobile and Laptops (V2), Entry and Mid Level
Laptop - Notebook

Searched String: ALL IN ONE DESKTOP

All in One PC, All In One Board Book (Preschool Kit), High
performance Computing (HPC) in a Box, 12 In One Board Book
(Preschool Kit), Multifunction Machine MFM (V2), telephone
instrument single push button one plus one and one plus, Desktop
Trays or Organizers (V2), CNG Compressor (HPCL), Solar IV Curve
Tracer, Multi Station Gym (V2)

Searched String: Mini Desktop

Processor for Desktop, Motherboard for Desktop, Cabinet for
Desktop, Entry and Mid Level Desktop Computer, Desktop
Calculator - Electronics, Ai Sheath, Mini Dal Mill, High End Desktop
Computer, Mini Rice Mill, E - Cart for Garbage (V2)

Searched String: A4- laser jet Tank MF Printer with Network and
Duplex

Category not available on GeM for the text string uploaded by the
buyer

Searched String: A4-Ink tank MF Printer with Network and Duplex

Modular Toilet, Spectrum Analyzers and Vector Network Analyzers

अिधसूचनाअिधसूचना  केके  िलएिलए  चयिनतचयिनत  ?ासंिगक?ासंिगक  @,ेणयाँ@,ेणयाँ / Relevant
Categories selected for notification

LAPTOP CADDY
Laptop - Notebook
High End Laptop - Notebook

BOQ Title/बीओCयूबीओCयू  शीष%कशीष%क SUPPLY LAPTOP AND OTHER ITEM ITEMS TO VIJAYNAGARA DIST

Minimum Average Annual Turnover of the bidder
(For 3 Years)/�बडर�बडर  काका  EयूनतमEयूनतम  औसतऔसत  वा�ष%कवा�ष%क  टन%ओवरटन%ओवर (3 (3
वषHवषH  काका))

10 Lakh (s)

OEM Average Turnover (Last 3 Years)/मूलमूल  उपकरणउपकरण
िनमा%तािनमा%ता  काका  औसतऔसत  टन%ओवरटन%ओवर ( (गतगत 3  3 वषHवषH  काका)) 10 Lakh (s)

Years of Past Experience Required for
same/similar service/उEह�ंउEह�ं//समानसमान  सेवाओंसेवाओं  केके  िलएिलए  अपे,Jतअपे,Jत
�वगत�वगत  अनुभवअनुभव  केके  वष%वष%

3 Year (s)

MSE Exemption for Years of Experience and
Turnover/ अनुभवअनुभव  केके  वषHवषH  सेसे  एमएसईएमएसई  छूटछूट No

Startup Exemption for Years of Experience and
Turnover/ अनुभवअनुभव  केके  वषHवषH  सेसे  -टाट%अप-टाट%अप  छूटछूट No

Bid Details/�बड�बड  �ववरण�ववरण

2 / 9



Document required from seller/�व&ेता�व&ेता  सेसे  मांगेमांगे  गएगए
द-तावेज़द-तावेज़

Experience Criteria,Past Performance,Bidder Turnover,Certificate
(Requested in ATC),OEM Authorization Certificate,OEM Annual
Turnover,Additional Doc 1 (Requested in ATC),Additional Doc 2
(Requested in ATC),Additional Doc 3 (Requested in ATC)
*In case any bidder is seeking exemption from Experience /
Turnover Criteria, the supporting documents to prove his eligibility
for exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by the buyer

Do you want to show documents uploaded by
bidders to all bidders participated in bid?/ No

Past Performance/�वगत�वगत  ?दश%न?दश%न 30 %

Bid to RA enabled/�बड�बड  सेसे  9रवस%9रवस%  नीलामीनीलामी  स0&यस0&य  0कया0कया No

Type of Bid/�बड�बड  काका  ?कार?कार Two Packet Bid

Primary product category Title1
Time allowed for Technical Clarifications during
technical evaluation/तकनीक�तकनीक�  मूLयांकनमूLयांकन  केके  दौरानदौरान  तकनीक�तकनीक�
-पNीकरण-पNीकरण  हेतुहेतु  अनुमतअनुमत  समयसमय

2 Days

Inspection Required (By Empanelled Inspection
Authority / Agencies pre-registered with GeM) No

Evaluation Method/मूLयांकनमूLयांकन  पOितपOित Total value wise evaluation

Arbitration Clause No
Mediation Clause No

Bid Details/�बड�बड  �ववरण�ववरण

EMD Detail/ईएमड�ईएमड�  �ववरण�ववरण

Required/आवQयकता No

ePBG Detail/ईपीबीजीईपीबीजी  �ववरण�ववरण

Required/आवQयकता No

MSE Purchase Preference/एमएसईएमएसई  खर�दखर�द  वर�यतावर�यता

MSE Purchase Preference/एमएसई खर�द वर�यता No

Details of the Competent Authority for MSE

Name of Competent Authority DR SARALADEVI B S

Designation of Competent Authority HOD

Office / Department / Division of Competent Authority VIJAYANAGARA

CA Approval Number 05/2024-25

3 / 9



Competent Authority Approval Date 05-10-2024

Brief Description of the Approval Granted by
Competent Authority

NEAR KSRTC BUS STAND TALUKU OFFICE DISTRICT AYUSH OFFICE
VIJAYANAGARA

Competent Authority Approval for not opting Micro and Small Enterprises Preference : View Document

MII Purchase Preference/एमआईआईएमआईआई  खर�दखर�द  वर�यतावर�यता

MII Purchase Preference/एमआईआई खर�द वर�यता No

Details of the Competent Authority for MII

Name of Competent Authority DR SARALADEVI B S

Designation of Competent Authority HOD

Office / Department / Division of Competent Authority VIJAYANAGARA

CA Approval Number 05/2024-25

Competent Authority Approval Date 05-10-2024

Brief Description of the Approval Granted by
Competent Authority

NEAR KSRTC BUS STAND TALUKU OFFICE DISTRICT AYUSH
OFFICVIJAYANAGARA

Competent Authority Approval for not opting Make In India Preference : View Document

1. The minimum average annual financial turnover of the bidder during the last three years, ending on 31st March of the
previous financial year, should be as indicated above in the bid document. Documentary evidence in the form of certified
Audited Balance Sheets of relevant periods or a certificate from the Chartered Accountant / Cost Accountant indicating the
turnover details for the relevant period shall be uploaded with the bid. In case the date of constitution / incorporation of the
bidder is less than 3-year-old, the average turnover in respect of the completed financial years after the date of constitution
shall be taken into account for this criteria. 
2. Experience Criteria: In respect of the filter applied for experience criteria, the Bidder or its OEM {themselves or through
reseller(s)} should have regularly, manufactured and supplied same or similar Category Products to any Central / State Govt
Organization / PSU for number of Financial years as indicated above in the bid document before the bid opening date. Copies
of relevant contracts to be submitted along with bid in support of having supplied some quantity during each of the Financial
year. In case of bunch bids, the category of primary product having highest value should meet this criterion. 
3. OEM Turn Over Criteria: The minimum average annual financial turnover of the OEM of the offered product during the last
three years, ending on 31st March of the previous financial year, should be as indicated in the bid document. Documentary
evidence in the form of certified Audited Balance Sheets of relevant periods or a certificate from the Chartered Accountant /
Cost Accountant indicating the turnover details for the relevant period shall be uploaded with the bid. In case the date of
constitution / incorporation of the OEM is less than 3 year old, the average turnover in respect of the completed financial
years after the date of constitution shall be taken into account for this criteria. 
4. Estimated Bid Value indicated above is being declared solely for the purpose of guidance on EMD amount and for
determining the Eligibility Criteria related to Turn Over, Past Performance and Project / Past Experience etc. This has no
relevance or bearing on the price to be quoted by the bidders and is also not going to have any impact on bid participation.
Also this is not going to be used as a criteria in determining reasonableness of quoted prices which would be determined by
the buyer based on its own assessment of reasonableness and based on competitive prices received in Bid / RA process. 
5. Past Performance: The Bidder or its OEM {themselves or through re-seller(s)} should have supplied same or similar
Category Products for 30% of bid quantity, in at least one of the last three Financial years before the bid opening date to any
Central / State Govt Organization / PSU. Copies of relevant contracts (proving supply of cumulative order quantity in any one
financial year) to be submitted along with bid in support of quantity supplied in the relevant Financial year. In case of bunch
bids, the category related to primary product having highest bid value should meet this criterion. 

Title1

4 / 9

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/downloadMseMiiDoc/7333795/1735979041.pdf
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/downloadMseMiiDoc/7333795/1735979200.pdf


Technical Specifications/तकनीक�तकनीक�  �विश�Nयाँ�विश�Nयाँ  

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

Consignees/Reporting Officer/परे�षतीपरे�षती//9रपो0टRग9रपो0टRग  अिधकार�अिधकार�  and/ तथातथा Quantity/मा ामा ा

S.No./&.सं&.सं
..

Consignee
Reporting/Officer/परेपरे
�षती�षती//9रपो0टRग9रपो0टRग  अिधकार�अिधकार�

Address/पतापता Quantity/मा ामा ा Delivery Days/0डलीवर�0डलीवर� केके 0दन0दन

1 V S Jyothi
583101,DEPARTMENT OF AYUSH,
GOVT. AYURVEDIC DISPENSARY,
VANNENUR, BALLARI

2 15

Title2

Technical Specifications/तकनीक�तकनीक�  �विश�Nयाँ�विश�Nयाँ  

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

Consignees/Reporting Officer/परे�षतीपरे�षती//9रपो0टRग9रपो0टRग  अिधकार�अिधकार�  and/ तथातथा Quantity/मा ामा ा

S.No./&.सं&.सं
..

Consignee
Reporting/Officer/परेपरे
�षती�षती//9रपो0टRग9रपो0टRग  अिधकार�अिधकार�

Address/पतापता Quantity/मा ामा ा Delivery Days/0डलीवर�0डलीवर� केके 0दन0दन

1 V S Jyothi
583101,DEPARTMENT OF AYUSH,
GOVT. AYURVEDIC DISPENSARY,
VANNENUR, BALLARI

2 15

5 / 9

https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2025/1/4/1-8_11zon_2025-01-04-13-41-13_29c6f6caf4ecc3c156ddfd00f27e502c.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2025/1/4/boq_item_sample_file_-3-_fffffffffff_2025-01-04-13-41-13_f96e8d249f238bdc2b03f1f7e2c1c9fa.csv
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2025/1/4/1-8_11zon_2025-01-04-13-41-13_29c6f6caf4ecc3c156ddfd00f27e502c.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2025/1/4/boq_item_sample_file_-3-_fffffffffff_2025-01-04-13-41-13_f96e8d249f238bdc2b03f1f7e2c1c9fa.csv


Title3

Technical Specifications/तकनीक�तकनीक�  �विश�Nयाँ�विश�Nयाँ  

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

Consignees/Reporting Officer/परे�षतीपरे�षती//9रपो0टRग9रपो0टRग  अिधकार�अिधकार�  and/ तथातथा Quantity/मा ामा ा

S.No./&.सं&.सं
..

Consignee
Reporting/Officer/परेपरे
�षती�षती//9रपो0टRग9रपो0टRग  अिधकार�अिधकार�

Address/पतापता Quantity/मा ामा ा Delivery Days/0डलीवर�0डलीवर� केके 0दन0दन

1 V S Jyothi
583101,DEPARTMENT OF AYUSH,
GOVT. AYURVEDIC DISPENSARY,
VANNENUR, BALLARI

10 15

Title4

Technical Specifications/तकनीक�तकनीक�  �विश�Nयाँ�विश�Nयाँ  

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

Consignees/Reporting Officer/परे�षतीपरे�षती//9रपो0टRग9रपो0टRग  अिधकार�अिधकार�  and/ तथातथा Quantity/मा ामा ा

S.No./&.सं&.सं
..

Consignee
Reporting/Officer/परेपरे
�षती�षती//9रपो0टRग9रपो0टRग  अिधकार�अिधकार�

Address/पतापता Quantity/मा ामा ा Delivery Days/0डलीवर�0डलीवर� केके 0दन0दन

6 / 9

https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2025/1/4/1-8_11zon_2025-01-04-13-41-13_29c6f6caf4ecc3c156ddfd00f27e502c.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2025/1/4/boq_item_sample_file_-3-_fffffffffff_2025-01-04-13-41-13_f96e8d249f238bdc2b03f1f7e2c1c9fa.csv
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2025/1/4/1-8_11zon_2025-01-04-13-41-13_29c6f6caf4ecc3c156ddfd00f27e502c.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2025/1/4/boq_item_sample_file_-3-_fffffffffff_2025-01-04-13-41-13_f96e8d249f238bdc2b03f1f7e2c1c9fa.csv


1 V S Jyothi
583101,DEPARTMENT OF AYUSH,
GOVT. AYURVEDIC DISPENSARY,
VANNENUR, BALLARI

10 15

S.No./&.सं&.सं
..

Consignee
Reporting/Officer/परेपरे
�षती�षती//9रपो0टRग9रपो0टRग  अिधकार�अिधकार�

Address/पतापता Quantity/मा ामा ा Delivery Days/0डलीवर�0डलीवर� केके 0दन0दन

Title5

Technical Specifications/तकनीक�तकनीक�  �विश�Nयाँ�विश�Nयाँ  

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

Consignees/Reporting Officer/परे�षतीपरे�षती//9रपो0टRग9रपो0टRग  अिधकार�अिधकार�  and/ तथातथा Quantity/मा ामा ा

S.No./&.सं&.सं
..

Consignee
Reporting/Officer/परेपरे
�षती�षती//9रपो0टRग9रपो0टRग  अिधकार�अिधकार�

Address/पतापता Quantity/मा ामा ा Delivery Days/0डलीवर�0डलीवर� केके 0दन0दन

1 V S Jyothi
583101,DEPARTMENT OF AYUSH,
GOVT. AYURVEDIC DISPENSARY,
VANNENUR, BALLARI

2 15

Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions/&ेता&ेता  UाराUारा  जोड़�जोड़�  गईगई  �बड�बड  क�क�  �वशेष�वशेष  शतWशतW

1. Generic

OPTION CLAUSE: The Purchaser reserves the right to increase or decrease the quantity to be ordered up to 25 percent
of bid quantity at the time of placement of contract. The purchaser also reserves the right to increase the ordered
quantity by up to 25% of the contracted  quantity during the currency of the contract at the contracted rates. Bidders
are bound to accept the orders accordingly.

2. Buyer Added Bid Specific ATC

Buyer uploaded ATC document Click here to view the file .

3. Turnover

Bidder Turn Over Criteria: The minimum average annual financial turnover of the bidder during the last three years,
ending on 31st March of the previous financial year, should be as indicated in the bid document. Documentary

7 / 9

https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2025/1/4/1-8_11zon_2025-01-04-13-41-13_29c6f6caf4ecc3c156ddfd00f27e502c.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2025/1/4/boq_item_sample_file_-3-_fffffffffff_2025-01-04-13-41-13_f96e8d249f238bdc2b03f1f7e2c1c9fa.csv
https://fulfilment.gem.gov.in/contract/slafds?fileDownloadPath=SLA_UPLOAD_PATH/2025/Jan/GEM_2025_B_5781899/CLM0010/7_a0aa9705-dde7-4734-86621735979556956_BUYER_BALLARI_AY.pdf


evidence in the form of certified Audited Balance Sheets of relevant periods or a certificate from the Chartered
Accountant / Cost Accountant indicating the turnover details for the relevant period shall be uploaded with the bid. In
case the date of constitution / incorporation of the bidder is less than 3 year old, the average turnover in respect of the
completed financial years after the date of constitution shall be taken into account for this criteria.

4. Buyer Added Bid Specific ATC

Buyer Added text based ATC clauses

1.     ¸ÀA¸ÉÜAiÀÄ ºÉ¸ÀgÀÄ, ªÀiÁ°PÀgÀ ºÉ¸ÀgÀÄ, ¥ÀÆtð «¼Á¸À ªÀÄvÀÄÛ ªÉÆ¨ÉÊ¯ï ¸ÀASÉå ¸À°è¸ÀÄªÀÅzÀÄ.

2.     mÉAqÀgïzÁgÀgÀÄ ¸ÀÜ½ÃAiÀÄ ¸ÀPÀëªÀÄ ¥Áæ¢üPÁgÀ¢AzÀ ¥ÀqÉzÀ G¢ÝªÉÄ ¥ÀgÀªÁ¤UÉ ¯
ÉÊ¸À£ïì ¥ÀæªÀiÁt ¥ÀvÀæ C¥ï¯ÉÆÃqï ªÀiÁqÀÄªÀÅzÀÄ ªÀÄvÀÄÛ ZÁ°Û ªÀµÀðPÉÌ £À«ÃPÀgÀt
ºÉÆA¢zÀ zÁR¯ÉAiÀÄ£ÀÄß C¥ï¯ÉÆÃqï ªÀiÁqÀÀvÀPÀÌzÀÄÝ. (mÉAqÀgïzÁgÀgÀÄ ZÁ°Û ªÀµ
ÀðPÉÌ £À«ÃPÀgÀt ¸ÀA§AzsÀ CfðAiÀÄ£ÀÄß ¸ÀPÀëªÀÄ ¥Áæ¢üPÁgÀPÉÌ ¸À°è¹ F mÉ
AqÀj£À PÉÆ£ÉAiÀÄ ¢£ÁAPÀzÉÆ¼ÀUÉ E£ÀÄß £À«ÃPÀgÀt DUÀÀ¢zÀÝ°è (CfðAiÀÄ
Ä ¸ÀPÀëªÀÄ ¥Áæ¢üPÁgÀ¢AzÀ wgÀ¸ÀÌøvÀUÉÆArgÀ¨ÁgÀzÀÄ) ¸ÀzÀj CfðAiÀÄ£ÀÄß
C¥ï¯ÉÆÃqï ªÀiÁqÀvÀPÀÌzÀÄÝ).

 
The bidders should have registered with local competent authority and Trade 
cense certificate with renewal should be uploaded. (If trade license is not rene
wed within the last date of this tender, the bidder should upload the renewal a
pplication submitted to the competent authority (If application not rejected by t
he competent authority).

3.     PAN CARD.
4.     Goods and Service Tax Registration Certificate C¥ï¯ÉÆÃqï ªÀiÁqÀÄªÀÅzÀÄ ªÀÄvÀÄÛ £ÉÆÃAzÀtÂAiÀÄÄ ZÁ°

ÛAiÀÄ°ègÀvÀPÀÝzÀÄÝ.
5.     The bidders should be uploaded the active GST Registration Certificate.
6.     April-2023 to March -2024£ÉÃ wAUÀ¼À£ÀªÀgÉUÉ GST Returns ¸À°è¸ÀÄªÀÅzÀÄ.(¸ÀA¸ÉÜAiÀÄªÀgÀÄ ªÀiÁ¹PÀ

ªÁgÀÄ jl£Àìð ¸À°è¸ÀÄwÛzÀÝ°è ªÀiÁ¹PÀªÁgÀÄ ¸À°è¸ÀÄªÀÅzÀÄ CxÀªÁ vÉæöÊªÀiÁ¹PÀªÁgÀÄ jl£Àìð ¸À°è¸ÀÄwÛzÀÝ°
è vÉæöÊªÀiÁ¹PÀªÁgÀÄ ¸À°è¸ÀÄªÀÅzÀÄ CxÀªÁ ªÁ¶ðPÀªÁgÀÄ ¸À°è¸ÀÄwÛzÀÝ°è ªÁ¶ðPÀªÁgÀÄ ¸À°è¸ÀÄªÀÅzÀÄ)

7.     2021-22,2022-23 & 2023-24£ÉÃ ¸Á°£À DyðPÀ ªÀµÀðzÀ Income Tax Returns C¥ï¯ÉÆÃqï ªÀiÁqÀÀvÀPÀÌzÀÄ
Ý

8.     2021-22,2022-23 & 2023-24£ÉÃ ¸Á°£À DyðPÀ ªÀµÀðzÀ Profit & Loss Account C¥ï¯ÉÆÃqï ªÀiÁqÀÀvÀPÀÌzÀ
ÄÝ

9.     MSME CERTIFICATE C¥ï¯ÉÆÃqï ªÀiÁqÀÀvÀPÀÌzÀÄÝ

10.  ISO CERTIFICATE C¥ï¯ÉÆÃqï ªÀiÁqÀÀvÀPÀÌzÀÄÝ

11.  Participating to All the items mentioned in the Bid is mandatory
12.  2021-22,2022-23 & 2023-24£ÉÃ ¸Á°£À DyðPÀ ªÀµÀðzÀ ªÀ»ªÁlÄ £ÀqÉ¹zÀ §UÉÎ ¸À£ÀßzÀÄ ¯ÉQÌUÀgÀÄ (¹.J) E

ªÀjAzÀ zÀÈrüÃPÀgÀt ¥ÀvÀæªÀ£ÀÄß C¥ï¯ÉÆÃqï ªÀiÁqÀÀvÀPÀÌzÀÄÝ.
Aggregate Annual Turnover for the FINANCIAL YEAR 2021-22,2022-23 & 2023-24 should be The CA 
er certificate  should be uploaded.

13.  100/- E-¸ÁÖöåA¥ï ¥ÉÃ¥Àgï ªÉÄÃ¯É ¸ÀéAiÀÄA WÉÆÃ¶vÀ C¦üqÉ«mï £ÉÆÃlj ªÀÄÆ®PÀ ¸À°è¸ÀÄªÀÅzÀÄ.      (ªÉÆz
À®£ÉÃ ¥Ánð ©qïzÁgÀgÀÄ ªÀÄvÀÄÛ JgÀqÀ£ÉÃ ¥Ánð r.J.M, §¼Áîj EªÀgÀ ¥ÀzÀ£ÁªÀÄzÀ°è EgÀvÀPÀÌzÀÄÝ)

14.  Samples in specified packing should be Submitted within 07 days of the bid to concern department
s and same copy has to be uploaded in the gem portal

15.  2021-22,2022-23 & 2023-24£ÉÃ CxÀªÁ PÀ¼ÉzÀ ªÀÄÆgÀÄ ªÀµÀðUÀ¼À ¸Á°£À DyðPÀ ªÀµÀðzÀ°è MmÁÖ
gÉAiÀiÁV ¸ÀPÁðj E¯ÁSÉ CxÀªÁ f¯Áè ¥ÀAZÁAiÀÄvï C¢üÃ£ÀzÀ°è §gÀÄªÀ E¯ÁSÉUÀ½UÉ ¸ÁªÀiÁVæUÀ¼À£ÀÄß ¸ÀgÀ§
gÁdÄ ªÀiÁrzÀ PÁAiÀiÁðzÉÃ±ÀUÀ¼À£ÀÄß C£ÀÄPÀæªÀÄªÁV eÉÆÃr¹ C¥ï¯ÉÆÃqï ªÀiÁqÀÀvÀPÀÌzÀÄÝ.

.

8 / 9



Disclaimer/अ-वीकरणअ-वीकरण

The additional terms and conditions have been incorporated by the Buyer after approval of the Competent Authority in Buyer
Organization, whereby Buyer organization is solely responsible for the impact of these clauses on the bidding process, its
outcome, and consequences thereof including any eccentricity / restriction arising in the bidding process due to these ATCs
and due to modification of technical specifications and / or terms and conditions governing the bid. If any clause(s) is / are
incorporated by the Buyer regarding following, the bid and resultant contracts shall be treated as null and void and such bids
may be cancelled by GeM at any stage of bidding process without any notice:-

1. Definition of Class I and Class II suppliers in the bid not in line with the extant Order / Office Memorandum issued by
DPIIT in this regard.

2. Seeking EMD submission from bidder(s), including via Additional Terms & Conditions, in contravention to exemption
provided to such sellers under GeM GTC.

3. Publishing Custom / BOQ bids for items for which regular GeM categories are available without any Category item
bunched with it.

4. Creating BoQ bid for single item.
5. Mentioning specific Brand or Make or Model or Manufacturer or Dealer name.
6. Mandating submission of documents in physical form as a pre-requisite to qualify bidders.
7. Floating / creation of work contracts as Custom Bids in Services.
8. Seeking sample with bid or approval of samples during bid evaluation process. (However, in bids for attached

categories, trials are allowed as per approved procurement policy of the buyer nodal Ministries)
9. Mandating foreign / international certifications even in case of existence of Indian Standards without specifying

equivalent Indian Certification / standards.
10. Seeking experience from specific organization / department / institute only or from foreign / export experience.
11. Creating bid for items from irrelevant categories.
12. Incorporating any clause against the MSME policy and Preference to Make in India Policy.
13. Reference of conditions published on any external site or reference to external documents/clauses.
14. Asking for any Tender fee / Bid Participation fee / Auction fee in case of Bids / Forward Auction, as the case may be.

Further, if any seller has any objection/grievance against these additional clauses or otherwise on any aspect of this bid, they
can raise their representation against the same by using the Representation window provided in the bid details field in Seller
dashboard after logging in as a seller within 4 days of bid publication on GeM. Buyer is duty bound to reply to all such
representations and would not be allowed to open bids if he fails to reply to such representations.

All GeM Sellers / Service Providers are mandated to ensure compliance with all the applicable laws / acts / rules
including but not limited to all Labour Laws such as The Minimum Wages Act, 1948, The Payment of Wages Act,
1936, The Payment of Bonus Act, 1965, The Equal Remuneration Act, 1976, The Payment of Gratuity Act, 1972
etc. Any non-compliance will be treated as breach of contract and Buyer may take suitable actions as per GeM

Contract.

This Bid is also governed by the General Terms and Conditions/ यह �बड सामाEय शतH के अतंग%त भी शािसत है

In terms of GeM GTC clause 26 regarding Restrictions on procurement from a bidder of a country which shares a land border with India, any bidder from a country which shares a land border
with India will be eligible to bid in this tender only if the bidder is registered with the Competent Authority. While participating in bid, Bidder has to undertake compliance of this and any

false declaration and non-compliance of this would be a ground for immediate termination of the contract and further legal action in accordance with the laws./जेम क� सामाEय शतH
के खंड 26 के संदभ% म) भारत के साथ भूिम सीमा साझा करने वाले देश के �बडर से खर�द पर ?ितबंध के संबंध म) भारत के साथ भूिम सीमा साझा करने
वाले देश का कोई भी �बडर इस िन�वदा म) �बड देने के िलए तभी पा  होगा जब वह �बड देने वाला सJम ?ािधकार� के पास पंजीकृत हो।�बड म) भाग लेते
समय �बडर को इसका अनुपालन करना होगा और कोई भी गलत घोषणा 0कए जाने व इसका अनुपालन न करने पर अनुबंध को त^काल समा_ करने और
कानून के अनुसार आगे क� कानूनी कार%वाई का आधार होगा।

---Thank You/धEयवादधEयवाद---

9 / 9

https://assets-bg.gem.gov.in/resources/upload/shared_doc/list-of-categories-where-trials-are-allowed_1712126171.pdf
https://admin.gem.gov.in/apis/v1/gtc/pdfByDate/?date=20250104

	Bid Document/ बिड दस्तावेज़
	EMD Detail/ईएमडी विवरण
	ePBG Detail/ईपीबीजी विवरण
	MSE Purchase Preference/एमएसई खरीद वरीयता
	Details of the Competent Authority for MSE
	MII Purchase Preference/एमआईआई खरीद वरीयता
	Details of the Competent Authority for MII

	Title1
	Title2
	Title3
	Title4
	Title5
	Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions/क्रेता द्वारा जोड़ी गई बिड की विशेष शर्तें
	Disclaimer/अस्वीकरण
	---Thank You/धन्यवाद---


